
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5730
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2000
INTEGRATED COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS
JAI BHADRA SINGH

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State of Uttar Pradesh regarding Integrated Cooperative Development Projects under consideration with the National Cooperative alongwith their places and the dates of their receipt; and

(b) the time by which these proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

(SHRI SBPBK SATYANARAYANA RAO)

(a): Yes, Sir. The NCDC received six proposals from Government of Uttar Pradesh to consider the ICDP Projects in the following districts. These were however refered back to the State Government for Detailed Project Report:-

S.No. Name of the Districts Dates on which NCDC has Sought Detailed Project
     Report from Government of U.P.

1. Chamoli     13.4.99

2. Deoria     6.2.99

3. Aligarh     29.10.99

4. Lakhimpur Khiri    29.10.99

5. Bijnore     29.10.99
6. Barabanki    29.10.99

(b): The proposal will be cleared as and when the Detailed Project Reports (DPR) are received from the State Government.
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